## Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

**TO: AREA NEWS** 

**REPORTED BY: Deputy D.E. Rosoff** 

**APPROVED BY: Sgt. Dominy** 

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major Robert Craig

NAMES OF ARRESTEE: Scott A. Tyrell

AGE-SEX: 47 year old male

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

**CHARGES:** Family Court Violation

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 03/19/2014 at 9:08pm

**NARRATIVE**: On March 19, 2014, Sheriff's Deputies arrested Scott A. Tyrell on a warrant issued by Clinton County Family Court after an investigation revealed him to be staying at a residence in the Town of Plattsburgh. The warrant alleges that Tyrell failed to appear in Clinton County Family Court for a previously scheduled court date.

**DISPOSITION:** Mr. Tyrell was arraigned on the warrant in the Town of Plattsburgh Court and remanded to the Clinton County Jail in lieu of \$20,000 cash bail or \$40,000 secured bond. He is scheduled to reappear in Clinton County Family Court at a later date to face the allegations.